MASON COUNTY

COMMISISONERS RESOLUTION No. 1173

COUNTY ROAD PROJECT No. 928

County Road Dist. 1 Road, and	more specifically located in
	to M.P, work defined
as "construction" in the BARS Manual, F	Page II-63, et sed, is determined to be
necessary and proper, and	-0,,
WHEREAS, this project is identified	ed as # 117 on the officially adopted
county annual road program.	118
• •	119,120,125
	OARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that it is
their intention to surface with LBST C	
2139 Sylvan Lane 0.03 - 0.09 (20' w	vide for 0.06 mi) #118 Annual Program
	wide for 0.08 mi) #119 Annual Program
	vide for 0.07 mi) #117 Annual Program
	vide for 0.22 mi) #120 Annual Program
2099 Bridger Lane 0.00 - 0.55 (18' w	vide for 0.55 mi) #125 Annual Program
and that said work is to be performed by (day labor) (200857405) in accordance with the Washington State Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction as adopted by Mason County.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the ab	ove described County Road Project is
necessary and proper, and the estimated	costs of said project are herewith set out
as follows:	250
Engineering	<u>\$</u>
Right-of-Way	
Road Construction	9,650
Road Constituction	Characteristic and the second
Bridge Constructi	on
	Chamilland and the second and the se
Engineer's Estimate in detail is on fil	e in the office of the County Engineer.
	cribed is HEREBY DECLARED to be a public .~
	is HEREBY ORDERED AND AUTHORIZED to report
and proceed thereon as by law, provided	, and in accordance with WAC 136-18,
ADOPTED this 7th day of	July <u>19. 80</u> .
TIDOL IIID CIIID	the state of the s
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
A TITUTO CIM-	OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
ATTEST;	OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
ATTEST; Millia Volly Clerk of the Board	OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON